between Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, acting herein called "OWNER" and  

Lagco Inc., doing business as a corporation located in the City of Lexington, County of Fayette, 

and State of Kentucky, hereinafter called "CONTRACTOR." 

WITNESSETH: That the CONTRACTOR and the OWNER in consideration of four hundred 

seventy-four thousand four hundred seventy-seven Dollars and No Cents ($474,477.00) quoted in 

the proposal by the CONTRACTOR, dated January 14, 2026, hereby agree to commence and 

complete the construction described as follows: 

1. SCOPE OF WORK 

The CONTRACTOR shall furnish all the materials, supplies, machinery, equipment, tools,